
Republic of the Philippines
PHIUPPIl{E CHILDREII'S MEDIGAI CEI'ITER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon Ctty
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Fax No.: 85889997 . E-mail. pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 7742O
oate of P.O: 4-1
PR NO: UlstL2O2a:ItLl5 ,'

MODE OF PROCUREMEMT: NP:5YP-15f,-9)

in [lifEtl

l8-C Ro3al St. L. Unlca Hlla Subd., Brgy. Mayamot, Antlpolo Clty / <reSteve,ph@gmall.com /
I

Address:
r7-85 L72

ler Contractor; C

DepartmenVOff ice/Division/Section/Unit,ahere deli very
ls to lrc made. Materials Manaqoment Division
locationr Ground Floor, PCIIC Btdq
soecial lnstructlon

Delivery period: 30 worklng Days Other Terms:
Performance Security Postel :

o Cash o Eank Guarartee o Security Bond
No: Amouot Pl

cosluNrT co5r IItem No QTY UNIT ARTICLES
IV. OTHERS
Structured cabling implementation for hospltal
infrastructure: ,
Mhere to international standards, use hlgh-quality, green-
compliant materials,
ensurc pmper lnstallation & testing, and prloritize energy
efflciency & recyclability, /
Design and implement the system to meet the unique
demands of a hospital /
environment, such as high bandwldth requlrements,
electromagnetic ,.
interference (EMl) concems, and 2417 operation. ./
V. WARRANTY

workmanship: 3 Years ,
Cabling Product Warranty: 20 Years ,
EquipmenUActive D€vice: depends on Manufacturer's

Warranty ?
M. Requirement Dellvery Period: 30 Working Days .,

NOTE:
Posting of Warranty Security:

' The obligation for the warranty shall be covered by
retention money in an amount equivalent to at least five
percent (5%) of the Contract Price deductible to final
payment"
I The said amount shall only be released after the lapse of
the warranty period specified above; provided, however, that
the Supplies delivered are tree trom patent and latent
defects and all the conditions imposed under this Contract
have been tully met. ,

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Nothlng Follort,s xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
for lh€ u3c ol Lahagement lntonnatlon Sy(.ans Dlvlrloi
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202&6tOI (ttPl /
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Republic of the Philippines
PHIUPPI]IE CIIILDREiI'S IIIEDICAL CEiITER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon Cify
Tel. No.:8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, r331, r332

Fax No.: 85889997 . E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 7742O
Date of P.O: 2024-1()-29pRtto.rrso-e@
MOOE OF PROCUREMENT: NPSVP 15-3J) ,

TOr Su ont f; E OL
Address 18-C Roral St. La

o917-455-2172
bd., Argy. ayamot, o @gma .com

ota ,3 9.00 .00
ANO COMMISSIONING OF FIBER OPI1C CABLING ANO LAN
SWITCHES FOR MIsO. BRAIN AND SPINF CENTER. 8-SIOREY
EUILDING, AND PEDIATRIC CANCER CENTER 7
(Conforme to the aftached Terms of Reference)

Technical Specitications:,
l. PASSIVE COMPONENTS u
A" Sp€cifications of the Maln Equlpment
1,500 lms Flber optlc cable (420.000.00) ./

Fiber Count: 12 cores .,
Fiber TyE; Single-mode ,
Fiber Size:'9l125 um (core/cladding diameter) '
Flber Material;oS2 (G.652.D) compliant ,,
Cable Type: Outdoor ,.
lacket Mrterial: Uv-resistant. water-blocking material "4 sets 19" Fiber Opti€ Pat(h Panel (8/1,836.q)) t
Panel Type: 19" Fiber optic Patch Panel 7

Port Count: Varies (e.9., 24,4,3,72, ctc.\ .
Port Type: LC /
Fiber Type: single-mode /
Fiber Size: 9/125 um (core/cladding dlameter) for single'

mode .
10 pcs Ouplex adsptor cord lst end LC Ouplex, 2nd Lc
Ouplcx (r1,530.001 ,

Cord Type; Duplex Adaptor Cord /
Connector Type: LC Duplex (both ends) /
Flber Type; G9/125 OS2 (Slnglemode) /
Fiber Size: 9/125 Um (core/cladding dlameter) /
cable l-ength: 1.O meter (custom lengths avallable) z

3 units l-ayer 2 Switches (253,500.00) ,,
General speclficatlons;
Switch Type: Layer 2 Managed Switch .
Number of Ports:24 Gigabit Ethernet Ports + 4 SFP ports /
Port Type: RJ-45, f0/100n000Mbps, Auto-negotiation, and

AUtc,MDI/MDIX /
(Pleasc sec attached data shcet for your refcr.nce)

6 unlts optical Transceiver ilodule (83,7oo.o0)
M|N|-GBIC-U(-SM1310 roooBASE-SX sFP 1 310-nm lo-km
DDM Duplex LC SMf Optical Transcciver Module /

4 units 7ft Closed Type Network Cabrnet (45,379.00) .
42U Free SLanding Oata Cabinet w-600 x
D=800 x H=7FT Perforated Back and Front
Door wl 4 Fans, /
2Pcs x Honzontal PDU 85lot Metal. /'
2Pcs x Shelf, /
sPcs x Cable Manager .

l lot Labor and Engineering Services (48.434.00) /
II. SAFETY REOUIREMENTS
Compliance with Philippine Standards from DTl, DOLE. and
DICT. .
Electrical safety standards ?
Flre safety standards .,
General safety and labeling ,,
Occupational satety and health standards z
lll. ScoPE of woRK
Physical Connectivity Design and implement physical
pathways, /
such as conduits to establish temporary direct connections
between the bulldlngs. /

(Excavation is not lncluded but we will do at.l

Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg

c visi very period: 30 Work ays er erms:

ecial lnstnrction

M.terial6 Mr.i.qernont Divieion
nit w rvery

No:

rtm

o Securlty Bond
Amount P:

Performance security Post€d:
O Cash O Bank Guarantee

ls to b€ made
Location:

UNIT COST TOTAL COSTItem No QTY UNIT ARTICLES
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